Angel and Virgen Zamora to The CITY OF CLEWISTON, bearing date the 10th day of June
2013 and recorded in the Official Records Book 868, page 174, et seq., in the office of Clerk of
the Circuit Court of Hendry County, State of Florida, securing that certain loan in the principal
sum of Thirty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and 00/100 ($37,600.00), and certain
promises and obligations set forth in said Deferred Payment Loan Agreement, upon the
property situated in said State and County described as follows, to-wit:

Legal: Lot 15 in Block 375 of the General Plan of Clewiston, Florida, as revised September 7,

[...]

This Indenture, made this IO day of June, 2013 AD.

Between AneI and Vir2en Zamora, a married couple and the City of Clewiston, a Florida
subdivision organized under the laws of the State of Florida called the Mortgagee,

Witnesseth, That the said Mortgagor(s) for and in consideration of the sum of Thirty Seven
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and 00/100 (37600.0O) to them in hand paid by the said Mortgagee from
funds acquired through the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) contract number 12DB-OH-09-36-
02-h02, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, granted, bargained and sold to the said Mortgagee their